Form G

<u>Invitation of Resolution Plans</u>

(Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF **DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS LIMITED**

Sl. No.	Particulars	
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	16-12-2002
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies-Hyderabad
4.	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identification number of Corporate Debtor	L22122TG2002PLC040110
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	No.36, Sarojini Devi Road Secunderabad Telangana 500003, India
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	19-07-2017
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	10-07-2018
8.	Date of issue of Information Memorandum	The Information Memorandum (IM) was initially issued by the Interim Resolution Professional to the Committee of Creditors on 02-02-2018.
9.	Manner of obtaining the Information Memorandum by the prospective Resolution Applicants	The prospective resolution applicants has been provided access to virtual data room for obtaining Information Memorandum & other relevant information after submitting a confidentiality undertaking.
10.	Date of issue of invitation for Resolution Plans	26-02-2018
11.	Manner of obtaining the invitation by the prospective Resolution	 Through RFRP (Request for Resolution Plan) which has been uploaded on the Virtual Data Room and Also on Company's website. The link at which it is available is:

	Applicants	https://www.deccanchro	nicle com/business/companies/270218/request-	
	Applicants	https://www.deccanchronicle.com/business/companies/270218/request-for-resolution-plan-submission.html		
		3. The said RFRP has been sent on the email to all the persons who		
		have submitted the Expressions of Interest (EoI)		
	D . C . C	The CoC has approved the said Matrix on 06-03-2018.		
12.	Date of issue of Evaluation Matrix			
		Date of issuance of Evaluation Matrix is 08-03-2018.		
13.	Manner of obtaining the Evaluation Matrix by the prospective Resolution Applicants	Virtual Data Room Company's website		
14.	Last date for submission of Resolution Plans	14-05-2018		
	Manner of submitting resolution plans by a prospective Resolution Applicant		ould be submitted in a single sealed envelope forms, documents, authorizations and transcript	
		(Resolution Plan) – "Confidential"		
		Superscript	"Resolution Plan for resolution of Deccan Chronicle Holdings Limited"	
		Name of the Resolution Applicant	[•]	
		Envelope	[•]	
		ATTN. OF	Mamta Binani	
		DESIGNATION	Resolution Professional	
		ADDRESS	Deccan Chronicle Holdings Limited,	
		ADDIKESS	36, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad –	
		EN CARL A DEDECC	500 003	
		EMAIL ADDRESS	deccanip@gmail.com	
15.		All envelopes used by the Resolution Applicant, for the purpose of any submission and communication should be adequately sealed, to prevent any interference / tampering, while in transit. If the envelopes are not sealed and marked as instructed above, the Resolution Professional, CoC, Company and PA shall assume no responsibility for the misplacement or premature disclosure of the contents of the Resolution Plan and consequent losses, if any, suffered by the Resolution Applicant. If the Resolution Applicant elects to submit the Earnest Money Deposit vide cheques, then they shall ensure that the cheques are submitted separately and do not form a part of the envelope containing the Resolution Plan.		
		The Resolution Plan shall also be submitted in an electronic format by enclosing a password-protected pen drive (which shall include the Resolution Plan along with necessary documents as described herein) within the sealed envelope mentioned above in clause 1.8.5 and it is the responsibility of the Resolution Applicant alone to ensure that the Resolution Plan along with the necessary documents is delivered at the		

		address given under clause 1.8.5 within the stipulated time and date. The Resolution Applicant needs to ensure that the password for the pen drive is emailed separately to the following email address deccanip@gmail.com. The CoC, the Company, the Resolution Professional, PA or any of their Representatives are not responsible for non-receipt of correspondences in relation to the Resolution Plan.
16.	Name, Address and Email of the Resolution Professional, as registered with the board	Dr.(h.c) CS Mamta Binani 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue Commerce House Fourth Floor, Room no.6 Kolkata 700013 e-mail registered with IBBI: mamtabinani@gmail.com
17.	Address and Email, if any, other than given at sl. no. 16 to be used for correspondence with the Resolution Professional	e-mail for case specific: deccanip@gmail.com
18.	Registration number of Resolution Professional, as granted by the board	IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00086/2017-18/10227

sd/-

Mamta Binani

Resolution Professional

In the matter of Deccan Chronicle Holdings Limited

Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00086/2017-18/10227

deccanip@gmail.com mamtabinani@gmail.com

Address of the Resolution Professional registered with IBBI: 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Commerce House Fourth Floor, Room no.6, Kolkata 700013

08-05-2018 Hyderabad